The Army Reserve Ambassador (ARA) Program was
established in April 1998 for private citizens to promote
awareness of the Army Reserve and the identified goals and
objectives of the Chief of Army Reserve (CAR).

ARAs develop awareness and advocacy with community lead-
ers and are vitally important bridges to communities across
the Nation. They function at the state and local level and
voluntarily represent the CAR without salary, wages or other
benefits. Their function is similar to that of Civilian Aides to the
Secretary of the Army (CASA), and they carry a
protocol status equivalent to a major general. Thisis a
key means by which Ambassadors are able to effectively
execute their responsibilities.

ARAs are relied upon to: (a) seek support from elected offi-
cials and engage stakeholders at the local and state levels;
(b) bring in community support/awareness to our events
and needs; (c) open doors in business and industry and
institutions of higher learning; and (d) educate and inform the

public/government/business on the Army Reserve (AR), its
needs and to garner support. These capabilities, skills and
talents are what make ARAs so unique and valuable.

Not only do they build relationships that improve
understanding and awareness of the AR within the business
and civilian sectors; they also work with ESGR contacts,
Military and Veteran Service Organizations, CASAs, and
Family Readiness Groups on key Soldier and Family issues;
including those that may have strategic implications and
benefits across the Army Reserve. Most beneficial is that
they provide “continuity” over the long term; while local Army
Reserve team leaders come and go, Ambassadors are vested
in their communities. We ask that Commanders, Sergeants
Major and Public Affairs Officers include them in their planning
and partner with them to help increase understanding,
awareness and support of the AR.

Regional/Mission Support Command coordinators provide
administrative support to and oversight of their respective
regional Ambassadors.

ARMY RESERVE AMBASSADOR
NATIONAL AND REGIONAL
COORDINATORS

OCAR Ft Belvoir, VA
vonda.n.chisolm.civ@mail.mil

63rd RSC  Moffett Field, CA
bruce.a.humphrey.civ@mail.mil

81st RSC  Ft Jackson, SC
martin.r.wells.civ@mail.mil

88th RSC  Ft McCoy, WI (608) 388-0331
katherine.m.bissonette.civ@mail.mil

99th RSC  Ft Dix, NJ (609) 562-7617
david.t.farmer.civ@mail.mil

1st MSC  Ft Buchanan, PR (787) 707-4928
maricela.barberibeltran.civ@mail.mil

9th MSC  Honolulu, HI (703) 806-7717
vonda.n.chisolm.civ@mail.mil

(703) 806-7717
(650) 526-9824

(803) 751-9696

To contact your Army Reserve Ambassador, visit the AR website at the
Community tab at: http://www.usar.army.mil or by calling their
respective coordinator listed above.

Email all other ARA Program inquiries to:
usarmy.usarc.ocar.mbx.ambassador@mail.mil
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ALABAMA:
James Darden
dardenj@bellsouth.net

ALASKA:
None Assigned

ARIZONA:
Martin Badegian
colbad1@aol.com
John South*
chap54@cox.net

ARKANSAS:
Thomas Anderson
duckhunter667@yahoo.com

CALIFORNIA:

Jim Bernet
jamescbernet@gmail.com
Daniel Furtado §
dancalbear@aol.com
Richard Lundin
ambusar@aol.com
John (Jack) Simmons
jack.simmons@fox.com
Michael Teilmann
miketeilmann@aol.com

COLORADO:

Shawn Graves*
sted78@comcast.net
James Sherman
shermanj_t@msn.com

CONNECTICUT:

Carl Venditto*
carl.venditto@cox.net
Ronald Weil*
ronaldweilsr@me.com

DELAWARE:
Nicholas Cerchio
nickc@ctpress.com

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA:
John Kelly
drjohn1869@aol.com

Wendall McClellan
wendall.mcclellan@netzero.net

FLORIDA:

Leon Caffie
leon.caffie@yahoo.com
Michael Gallucci
csmmjg@gmail.com
Donald Slesnick*
donslesnick@scllp.com

GEORGIA:

Alan Bell
adbell47@windstream.net
Luis Carreras
lou2@clds.net

William Johnson §
williamuh1h@aol.com

HAWAII:
P. Pasha Baker — n/a

IDAHO:

Joseph Eyre*
eyrejoebon@northrim.net
Dianne Nordhaus
dianne.nordhaus@gmail.com

ILLINOIS:

William Hawes
wjhawes@sbcglobal.net
John Newman
vjnewman21@yahoo.com

INDIANA:
Willard “Doug” Gibbens*

dgibbens@tuckermortgage.com

Joseph Lampert
jflampert@comcast
John Topper §
jit1@psci.net

IOWA:
Gary Wattnem
gwattnem@gmail.com

KANSAS:

Michael Allen
mallen@eaglecom.net
Michael Symanski
mwsymanski@gmail.com

KENTUCKY:

Michael Devine
knoxgijoe@hotmail.com
Charles Gorton
cegorton@twc.com

LOUISIANA:
Harry “Skip” Philips
skip.philips@taylorporter.com

MAINE:
Arthur Wickham
arthurwickham1@aol.com

MARYLAND:

Robert Beahm
rbeahm0546@verizon.net
Howard Mooney
howardtmooneyjr@gmail.com

MASSACHUSETTS:
Oscar DePriest
osdiv@aol.com

Joseph Lopes*
joseph-lopes@hotmail.com
Theodore “Ted” Sarandis
sts1955@gmail.com

MICHIGAN:

Melvin Bauman
artelb@sbcglobal.net

Paul DeSander
pauldesander@charter.net
Joseph Thomas*
dr.jet495@hotmail.com

MINNESOTA:

Thomas Haugo
thaugo@bachmans.com
Steven Carter
swcarter77@gmail.com
James Lundell
james.lundell@frontiernet.net

MISSISSIPPI:

Margarett Barnes
charter1975@yahoo.com
Robert Chesnut

MISSOURI:

Danny Baldwin
dbaldwin@kcp.com

Walter Hammerschmidt
colhammerschmidt@gmail.com
William Layman
rlayman48@embargmail.com

MONTANA:
James Mariska
jamariska1@gmail.com

NEBRASKA:
Stephen Tellatin
sftellatin@gmail.com

NEVADA:
None Assigned

NEW HAMPSHIRE:
James Normand
jimnormand1@comcast.net

NEW JERSEY:

Alan Davis §
alan.davis3@comcast.net
Steven Hashem
sjhashem74@gmail.com

NEW MEXICO:
None Assigned

NEW YORK:

Myron Berman
myronjberman@gmail.com
Robert Kasulke
catherinekasulke@gmail.com
Daniel MacLaughlin
zsgtmac@yahoo.com
Norbert Rappl*
njrappl@aol.com

NORTH CAROLINA:
Johnny Dwiggins
johnnydwiggins@triad.rr.com
Marsha Lilly

robert.w.chesnut@hotmail.com lillymnc@aol.com

Stanley Reeves
tylertownins@bellsouth.net

NORTH DAKOTA: SOUTH DAKOTA:
Robert Black Robert Perez
eagle6680@gmail.com rgperez@live.com
OHIO: TENNESSEE:

Kenneth Ault* John Dyess
ohioamb1@frontier.com jdyess2010@gmail.com
Terry Klinker Paul Hamm

paulfrederickhamm@gmail.co
Sherman Reed*

terry.klinker.2@gmail.com
John Lendrum

jlendrum@nciprecast.com reedsherman@bellsouth.net

OKLAHOMA: TEXAS:

None Assigned Olin Brewster
obrewster@sbcglobal.net

OREGON: Alvin Jones

Daniel Hitchcock* aljonesmg@suddenlink.net

dfhitchcock@canby.com Jack Kotter*

Dennis Klein bgkotter@sbcglobal.net

mgdek1964@aol.com Candis “Candy” Martin

Curtis Loop*

candymartin54@gmail.com
Henry Ostermann
henry.ostermann@yahoo.com

curt.loop@yahoo.com

PENNSYLVANIA:
George Duell

UTAH:
g?gﬁsﬂgptd'”et Richard Folkerson
fredandkaye@aol.com rickf@kengarff.com

Paul Swenson*

Philip Petter* ,
paul@colonialflag.com

ppetter@comcast.net

VERMONT:
John des Groseilliers
desgros@vtlink.net

VIRGINIA:
Ronald Adolphi*
ronald.adolphi@verizon.net
Lettie Bien

m |ettiebien@gmail.com
Michael Kavanaugh*
springhill@ntelos.net
Isabelle Slifer
islifer2@gmail.com
L. Gordon Sumner
gordon.sumner53@gmail.com

WASHINGTON:

William “Fred” Aronow*
fredjacciaronow@q.com
Stanley Flemming
stanflemming@hotmail.com
Mary Miller*
marymyak@aol.com

WEST VIRGINIA:
Corrina Boggess
cmb7891@aol.com

David Mitchell
davidt_mitchell@msn.com

Daniel Rubini
dirubini@earthllink.net
AR
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NOTE: Command placement for reference purposes only

§ Denotes ARA RSC Advisory Member
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* Denotes ARA Emeritus



